

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.5085 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2024	<u>AVSS,J & VN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2024</u> Smt M.Uma Devi, learned counsel representing Sri B.Narasimha Sarma, learned Assistant Solicitor General, takes notice for the proposed respondent. Heard. Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the supporting affidavit, this application is allowed, directing impleadment of proposed Respondent No.7 as Respondent No.7 to the Writ Petition. <u>W.P.No.5085 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the unserved respondents by RPAD and file proof of service into the Registry. Post on 02.05.2024. _____ AVSS,J _____ VN,J TM	

--	--	--	--