

APHC010093672024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
27
[3443]**

WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024

Saladi Murali
Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

PRAKASH BUDDARAPU, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 1st July 2024

P C :

Await appearance of Sri B. Narasimha Sarma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India.

List on 03.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD