

APHC010093672024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
60
[3443]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024

Saladi Murali
Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

PRAKASH BUDDARAPU, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

M UMA DEVI (CENTRAL GOVT COUNSEL), A.V.V.S.N MURTHY SC for
APSSDCL, GP FOR AGRICULTURE (AP), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 3rd July 2024

P C :

Response be filed.

List on 24.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

akn