

**WRIT PETITION No.5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Prakash Buddarapu,
Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

M Uma Devi (Central Govt Counsel), A.V.V.S.N Murthy, SC for APSSDCL,
GP for Agriculture (AP), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SMT JUSTICE VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA**

DATE : 21st August 2024

P C :

Learned Central Government Counsel prays for and is granted eight weeks' time for filing response, as a last opportunity.

List on 16.10.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J

Vjl