

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Prakash Buddarapu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

M UMA DEVI (CENTRAL GOVT
COUNSEL)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 11th December 2024****P C :**

Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 08.01.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

akn