

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Sr. Counsel
for Mr. Prakash Buddarapu

Advocates for Respondents : Mrs. M. Uma Devi (Central Govt
Counsel)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 19th February 2025**P C :**

Mr. P. Ponna Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General, is stated to be not available.

List on 18.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs