

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri U. D. J. Bheem Rao, learned
counsel representing Sri Prakash
Buddarapu

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Agriculture

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 18th June 2025**P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 10.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD