

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri A. Satya Prasad, learned Senior
Counsel for Sri Prakash Buddarapu

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 3rd December 2025

P C :

Sri A. V. Kondaiah, who had earlier been appointed as learned Standing Counsel for A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited for respondent No.4, is stated to have passed away.

Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Response be filed.

We request Sri Challa Dhanamjaya, learned Additional Solicitor General, to assist this Court in the issues that are raised in the present petition.

List on 31.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD