

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Gutta Rohith representing Sri
Prakash Buddarapu

Advocate for Respondents : Nil

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 31st December 2025****P C :**

Adjourned due to the non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List on 11.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD