

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Senior Counsel,
appearing vice Mr. Prakash
Buddarapu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs. S. Pranathi, Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 11th March 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing additional affidavit.

List on 22.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn