

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024**

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Prakash Buddarapu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. M Durga Prasad Rao

GP for Agriculture

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 22nd April 2026****P C :**

Additional affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the relevant papers and file a response, if necessary.

List on 01.07.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn