



WRIT PETITION NO: 5085 of 2024

Saladi Murali Krishna

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th August, 2026

Present :

Advocate for Petitioner(s) : Mr A Satya Prasad, Senior Counsel
with Mr Prakash Buddarapu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr T Vishnu Teja (Spl.GP),
Ms M Uma Devi (Central Govt.,
Counsel), Mr M Durga Prasad Rao

P C :

Status report in terms of order dated 01.07.2026 has not been filed.

Learned Special Government Pleader representing respondent No.2 is unable to inform the Court as to whether necessary process, as directed to be initiated within two weeks, has in fact been initiated and the matter taken forward.

Let the Special Chief Secretary, Agriculture & Cooperation Department, State of Andhra Pradesh, file his personal affidavit in this regard. In case such affidavit is not filed explaining the entire position as well as delay in the matter, said respondent to remain present in Court on next date of hearing.

List on 07.10.2026.

Copy of this order be conveyed to Special Chief Secretary, Agriculture & Cooperation Department, State of Andhra Pradesh.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl